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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 77

 3,144 PUBLIC COUNTER

 56 EMERGENCY

 136 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 95 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,431 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,431 

 2,035 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 110 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 49 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,853 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,743 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 70 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 29 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,119 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 100 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,118 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,872 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CREASIA LARKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KIELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE HOYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAUEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC SPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HENREY (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PRUITT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,145 

Unrecorded  8,441 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 78

 2,241 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 141 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,465 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,465 

 1,405 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 151 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 80 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,301 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,235 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 124 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 61 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,599 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 148 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,427 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,364 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTON MCCARMIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BRAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASSIO WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA LAKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE MCSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEYRROD JABLOME (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH COLARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN GROSSMAN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE TIMPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA INGALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,936 

Unrecorded  5,854 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 79

 3,382 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 115 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,587 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,587 

 2,035 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 133 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 54 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,859 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,775 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 98 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 35 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,095 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 125 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,267 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,881 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DARRYL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MCCLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETICIA FEIREIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORAIDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,391 

Unrecorded  9,131 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 80

 3,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 269 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,327 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,327 

 1,857 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 428 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 175 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,719 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,673 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 398 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 165 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,982 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 411 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,978 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,838 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREA GANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO L GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC AMBEROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA GOLDSTEIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J FICITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY RICHMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBRIAN SALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP FOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MATTE (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,680 

Unrecorded  7,282 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 81

 4,526 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 377 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,956 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,956 

 2,959 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 732 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 323 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,948 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,939 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 685 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 308 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,298 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 720 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,049 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,065 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON WHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICEA ELLORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BARBAHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN O'BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGHID COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GARVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIATTA BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DA DERNACT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE MEBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA OTTLEY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALIMA D BAYSAH SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASPAN SANBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIN SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA S RIVERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 81

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KEPIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK OBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYBELLENE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL SCHRAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL J AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PENKOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE R STRONGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL WILLIAMS III (WRITE-IN)

 4 OLIVER G KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 OPHELIE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL V HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ALCABES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDYE BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT D SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBATION EL GATO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAROMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FEARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY ZAMBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA GRANT STOETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BOLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS CROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY MCGLYN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 81

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,148 

Unrecorded  8,588 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 82

 5,056 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 297 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,386 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,386 

 2,964 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 831 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 388 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,880 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,768 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 871 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 348 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,194 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 808 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,374 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,934 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BARBARA DIFIONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WEBNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARRY FIERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNELL J HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BEHAINON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMENTILLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 3 FREDERICK W RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIANNA RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GINO MASMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SCHEILEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOCOROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DE BENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONIQUE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DI CARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 82

 2 RAPHAEL SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF GIULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DEACE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUNLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TILLY SAY (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WJ SPINK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,443 

Unrecorded  10,873 

Assembly District 83

 3,468 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 216 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,736 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,736 

 2,360 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 130 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 74 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,272 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,092 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 110 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 52 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,269 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 173 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,760 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,156 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 GAIL WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,466 

Unrecorded  7,950 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 84

 3,014 PUBLIC COUNTER

 30 EMERGENCY

 73 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,163 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,163 

 1,907 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 140 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 50 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,684 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,617 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 96 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 31 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,023 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 105 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,772 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,771 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEJANDO BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J ANTONETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO DANCONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHAAD ROYAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KLEEMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAGMON DONNEBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHEEM RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIKA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,234 

Unrecorded  7,744 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 85

 2,818 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 122 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,983 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,983 

 1,660 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 127 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 28 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,470 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,366 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 87 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 18 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,775 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 92 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,740 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,557 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DARCEL D CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,940 

Unrecorded  7,958 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 86

 2,423 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 98 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,591 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,591 

 1,482 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 103 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 42 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,328 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,212 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 72 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 33 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,632 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 78 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,405 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,382 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JEFFERY STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL CNANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVIN A WHITE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,819 

Unrecorded  6,727 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Assembly District 87

 2,973 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 108 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,131 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,131 

 1,842 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 174 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 70 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,655 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,575 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 150 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 70 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,881 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 164 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,960 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,730 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 LORRAINE SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DARZIOTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,300 

Unrecorded  7,486 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 36,073 PUBLIC COUNTER

 89 EMERGENCY

 1,952 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 642 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,756 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,756 

 22,506 SALLIE MANZANETTE-DANIELS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,059 STEVE MAYO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,333 STEVE MAYO (CONSERVATIVE)

 20,969 DIANNE RENWICK (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,995 MITCHELL J. DANZIGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,761 GUY T. PARISI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,150 GUY T. PARISI (CONSERVATIVE)

 23,867 LIZBETH GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,924 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 23,850 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,550 RUBEN FRANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON WHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDO BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICEA ELLORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON MCCARMIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BRAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DIFIONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASSIO WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BARBAHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN O'BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WEBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGHID COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARRY FIERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA LAKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GARVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIATTA BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CREASIA LARKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DA DERNACT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 DANIELLE MEBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNELL J HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA OTTLEY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL D CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J ANTONETTY (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BEHAINON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE MCSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KIELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMENTILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO DANCONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 FREDERICK W RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GAIL WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALIMA D BAYSAH SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASPAN SANBEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIANNA RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GINO MASMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MCCLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEYRROD JABLOME (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO L GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC AMBEROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHAAD ROYAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 3 JAMES VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIN SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA S RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KEPIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH COLARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KLEEMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE HOYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SCHEILEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN GROSSMAN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE TIMPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAUEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA GOLDSTEIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETICIA FEIREIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOCOROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC SPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK OBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYBELLENE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA INGALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DE BENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 MICHAEL DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J FICITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL CNANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DARZIOTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL SCHRAGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONIQUE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY RICHMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL J AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DI CARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PENKOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE R STRONGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBRIAN SALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL WILLIAMS III (WRITE-IN)

 4 OLIVER G KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 OPHELIE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL V HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ALCABES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP FOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAGMON DONNEBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHEEM RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDYE BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAPHAEL SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT D SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF GIULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HENREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MAKER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:46:51AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 SEAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBATION EL GATO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVIN A WHITE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAROMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FEARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DEACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY ZAMBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA GRANT STOETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUNLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TILLY SAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BOLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS CROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIKA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY MCGLYN (WRITE-IN)

 309 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PRUITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WJ SPINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORAIDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  144,502 

Unrecorded  88,034 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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